

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/20/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject this certificate does not confer rights	to t	he te	rms and conditions of th	ne poli	cy, certain p	olicies may				
PRODUCER Acentria Insurance - Legacy Insurance 301 N Ferdon Blvd Crestview FL 32536					CONTACT NAME: DAWN MANN					
					PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 850-682-2519 FAX (A/C, No.): 850-689-3375					
					E-MAIL ADDRESS: DAWN.MANN@ACENTRIA.COM					
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#	
									19445	
INSURED NORTOKA-02 NORTH OKALOOSA FIRE DISTRICT PO BOX 973 CRESTVIEW FL 32536 COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 882024390									13443	
					INSURER B:					
					INSURER C:					
					INSURER D :					
					INSURER E :					
					INSURER F:					
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RICERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF EQUII PER POLI	INSUF REME FAIN, CIES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HA NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	THE INSURE OR OTHER I S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO V	VHICH THIS	
ISR TR TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y		VFNU-TR-0022151	10/1/2020	10/1/2020	10/1/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,00		000	
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,	000	
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000		
	İ						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,	000	
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		1					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,	000	
X POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 3,000,	000	
OTHER:		1						\$		
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			VFNU-TR-0022151		10/1/2020	10/1/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,	000	
X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS		1					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	it) \$		
X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
AUTOS ONET							(1 c) decidenty	\$		
UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			VFNU-TR-0022151		10/1/2020	10/1/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000.	000	
X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,000		
DED RETENTION\$	1							\$		
WORKERS COMPENSATION							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT			
ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC PROPERTY COVERED AT: 5549 JOHN (FIRE STATION - REAL PROPERTY LIMIT Certificate Holder is an additional insured f	SIVE \$3,	NS R 330,1	OAD, CRESTVIEW FL 325 49	536	(CONTRA NORTH ELECTR	ACT #: C05-114 OKALOOSA FII RICAL SERVICE S: INDEFINITE	RE D	ISTRICT	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER					CANCELLA1					
Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners Destin-Fort Walton Beach Airport Administration 1701 State Road 85 N EGLIN AIR FORCE BASE FL 32542					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Chil H. Hall					
1										



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/20/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT DAWN MANN PRODUCER Acentria Insurance - Legacy Insurance PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): 850-682-2519 E-MAIL FAX (A/C, No): 850-689-3375 301 N Ferdon Blvd ADDRESS: DAWN.MANN@ACENTRIA.COM Crestview FL 32536 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE License#: L100460 INSURER A: National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburg 19445 INSURED INSURER B: NORTH OKALOOSA FIRE DISTRICT INSURER C: PO BOX 973 CRESTVIEW FL 32536 INSURER D : INSURER E INSURER F: **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 882024390 **REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER INSD WVD X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY VFNU-TR-0022151 10/1/2020 10/1/2021 EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR \$1,000,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE \$3,000,000 PRO-JECT Χ POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$3,000,000 OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$1,000,000 **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** VFNU-TR-0022151 10/1/2020 10/1/2021 BODILY (NJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO Х OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident) s PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS ONLY Х \$ UMBRELLA LIAB 10/1/2020 10/1/2021 X VFNU-TR-0022151 EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000 OCCUR Х EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$1,000,000 DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ N/A OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) PROPERTY COVERED AT : 5549 JOHN GIVENS ROAD, CRESTVIEW FL 32536 FIRE STATION - REAL PROPERTY LIMIT \$ 3,330,149 Certificate Holder is an additional insured for General Liability per policy form VGL101. CONTRACT #: C05-1141-PS NORTH OKALOOSA FIRE DISTRICT ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM **CANCELL** CERTIFICATE HOLDER **EXPIRES: INDEFINITE** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners Destin-Fort Walton Beach Airport Administration AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 1701 State Road 85 N EGLIN AIR FORCE BASE FL 32542

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: 11/30/2004

Contract/Lease Control #: C05-1141-EMI-66

Bid #:

N/A

Contract/Lease Type: AGREEMENT

Award To/Lessee: NORTH BAY FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT

Lessor:

Effective Date: 10/1/2004

Term: INDEFINITE \$1200.00 ANNUAL

Description of Contract/Lease: EMS ELECTRICAL COST SHARING

Department Manager: PUBLIC SAFETY

Department Monitor: CANDY

Monitor's Telephone #: 651-7155

Monitor's FAX #: 651-7170

Date Closed:



North Bay Fire Control District

1024 White Point Road

Niceville, Florida 32578-4218

Phone (850) 897-3689 or FAX (850) 897-6051 Fire Chief Thomas J. Santner

October 1, 2004

EMS Chief Al Herndon Okaloosa County Emergency Medical Services Courthouse Annex – Suite G118 Shalimar, Florida 32579 CONTRACT: EMS ELECTRICAL COST SHARING CONTRACT NO.: C05-1141-EMI-66 NORTH BAY FIRE DISTRICT EXPIRES: INDEFINITE

Dear Al,

First I would like to express to you that I believe that the agreement between the North Bay Fire Control District and Okaloosa County Public Safety Division to station a County Ambulance crew at the North Bay Fire Station has been a great success and that I believe that everyone, especially our external customers have benefited from this relationship. I personally want you to know how much I enjoy the relationship that has been built between our personnel and how I believe that it has improved every ones ability to work together in the field delivering the best level of service to our residents. I wish to thank you and your personnel for all of your efforts in making this agreement work.

During our recent conversation, I explained to you about my receiving an electric bill for nearly \$200.00 more this year, than for the same time period last year. I requested from the CHELCO Electric Cooperative to have an energy consumption audit performed on our facility. They had recently replaced our meter and at my request they tested the old one to see if it could have been the problem. After the meter tested satisfactory, they conducted a consumption audit and discovered several areas that have substantially increased in our consumption of electricity. One of those areas was the EMS quarters in our station.

This was what prompted my initial contact with you about this matter. After our discussion, I understood and agreed with your thoughts on the operation of the Air Conditioning and Heating needs of this area. I also agree with your belief in the problems that would be incurred with our attempting to time or manually regulate the use of the system by either of our personnel. Therefore as we discussed I am making a formal request for the Okaloosa County Public Safety Departments Division of Emergency Medical Services to assist the North Bay Fire Control District with it's increased cost of electrical service that is incurred by the operation of HVAC for the EMS quarters at the North Bay Fire Control Districts Station. From the Energy audit conducted by CHELCO we have calculated this amount to be \$100.00 per month.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter, if I can be of any other assistance please feel free to contact me any time.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. Santner Fire Chief APPROVED:

RICHARD BRANNON
PURCHASING DIRECTOR

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FL